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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   
Córdoba                 

      
Males                 

         0 5.667302 0.057665 5.637197 100000 563.71965 99468.787 7922086.6 79.220866 

         1 0.187786 0.532375 0.750881 99436.28 74.664784 397605.46 7822617.8 78.669654 

         5 0 0 0 99361.616 0 496808.08 7425012.3 74.72717 

         10 0.092926 0.833973 0.464595 99361.616 46.162904 496769.76 6928204.2 69.72717 

         15 0.271748 0.601961 1.358004 99315.453 134.87078 496308.84 6431434.5 64.757642 

         20 0.39611 0.561981 1.978831 99180.582 196.26165 495473.08 5935125.6 59.841609 

         25 0.232886 0.490004 1.163741 98984.32 115.1921 494627.86 5439652.6 54.954689 

         30 0.631396 0.612285 3.153123 98869.128 311.74648 493741.3 4945024.7 50.015862 

         35 0.5907 0.376947 2.948074 98557.382 290.55445 491881.75 4451283.4 45.164384 

         40 1.236258 0.521386 6.163055 98266.827 605.6239 489884.84 3959401.6 40.292353 

         45 2.86886 0.522275 14.246674 97661.203 1391.3473 484982.61 3469516.8 35.52605 

         50 3.943923 0.542736 19.543393 96269.856 1881.4396 477047.71 2984534.2 31.001752 

         55 7.052824 0.535742 34.696086 94388.416 3274.9086 464340.06 2507486.5 26.565617 

         60 9.362543 0.552337 45.851829 91113.508 4177.7209 446216.48 2043146.4 22.424188 

         65 17.01604 0.528923 81.801648 86935.787 7111.4906 417928.65 1596929.9 18.369075 

         70 24.852932 0.563097 117.86556 79824.296 9408.5351 378568.41 1179001.3 14.769956 

         75 41.32729 0.534739 188.51285 70415.761 13274.276 321198.8 800432.89 11.36724 

         80 73.58485 0.51256 311.97442 57141.485 17826.682 242260.22 479234.09 8.386798 

         85 122.15714 0.480707 463.70825 39314.803 18230.599 149238.92 236973.87 6.027599 

         90 209.18053 0.44129 660.14377 21084.205 13918.606 66538.728 87734.953 4.16117 

         95 269.38242 2.958054 1000 7165.5983 7165.5983 21196.226 21196.226 2.958054 

      
Females                 

         0 2.87148 0.160548 2.864575 100000 286.45752 99759.533 8550859.9 85.508599 

         1 0 0 0 99713.542 0 398854.17 8451100.4 84.753788 

         5 0.048017 0.756164 0.240069 99713.542 23.938146 498538.53 8052246.2 80.753788 

         10 0.099081 0.336456 0.495243 99689.604 49.370591 498284.22 7553707.7 75.772271 

         15 0.048036 0.968219 0.240178 99640.234 23.931369 498197.37 7055423.5 70.808982 

         20 0.168519 0.419097 0.842181 99616.302 83.894922 497837.84 6557226.1 65.824829 

         25 0.124431 0.376514 0.621913 99532.407 61.900471 497469.07 6059388.3 60.878546 

         30 0.185911 0.56069 0.929177 99470.507 92.425698 497149.52 5561919.2 55.91526 

         35 0.336881 0.629285 1.683356 99378.081 167.28864 496580.32 5064769.7 50.964656 

         40 0.737867 0.474631 3.682197 99210.793 365.31367 495094.34 4568189.4 46.045286 

         45 1.221468 0.588292 6.092023 98845.479 602.16894 492987.8 4073095 41.20669 

         50 1.471292 0.52337 7.330757 98243.31 720.1978 489500.21 3580107.2 36.441232 

         55 2.831915 0.508164 14.061649 97523.112 1371.3358 484243.2 3090607 31.691021 

         60 3.427459 0.51772 16.996818 96151.776 1634.2742 476817.99 2606363.8 27.106767 

         65 6.002687 0.505723 29.574695 94517.502 2795.3263 465679.19 2129545.8 22.530704 

         70 11.640779 0.533489 56.665278 91722.176 5197.4626 446487.51 1663866.6 18.140287 

         75 20.806321 0.552828 99.407179 86524.713 8601.1777 413392.53 1217379.1 14.069727 

         80 42.787217 0.555559 195.3608 77923.536 15223.204 355788.61 803986.58 10.317635 

         85 90.230105 0.515725 370.25651 62700.331 23215.206 257288.92 448197.97 7.148255 

         90 160.01087 0.460615 558.87759 39485.125 22067.352 137911.58 190909.06 4.834961 

         95 304.36763 3.042724 1000 17417.774 17417.774 52997.473 52997.473 3.042724 

 


